TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RPG Merger Sub, Inc.		09/10/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gibraltar Packaging Inc.	
Street Address:	2000 Summit Avenue	
City:	Hastings	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68901	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1910465	G
Registration Number:	1865947	G
Registration Number:	1867353	G
Registration Number:	1913824	GIBRALTAR
Registration Number:	1865948	GIBRALTAR
Registration Number:	1866098	GIBRALTAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)862-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-862-6371 Phone:

Email: renee.prescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004586 FRAME: 0582

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23396-2 RMP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee M. Prescan	
Signature:	/Renee M. Prescan/	
Date:	07/19/2011	
Total Attachments: 2		

source=Certificate of Amendment 9-08 (Name Change to Gibraltar Packaging)#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment 9-08 (Name Change to Gibraltar Packaging)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004586 FRAME: 0583

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RPG MERGER SUB, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RPG MERGER SUB, INC." TO "GIBRALTAR PACKAGING INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 12:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4510375 8100

080941221
You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Farriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6843162

DATE: 09-10-08

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004586 FRAME: 0584

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:09 PM 09/10/2008 FILED 12:09 PM 09/10/2008 SRV 080941221 - 4510375 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF RPG MERGER SUB, INC.

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 242 of Delaware General Corporation Law, as amended, the undersigned hereby executes the following Certificate of Amendment and sets forth the following:

- 1. The name of the corporation is: RPG Merger Sub, Inc.
- The Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended as follows:

The name of the corporation shall be changed to Gibraltar Packaging Inc.

3. This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective upon filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment this gt day of September, 2008.

Print Mame: Frank Carbone
Title: Chief Executive Officer

122976De

TRADEMARK REEL: 004586 FRAME: 0585

RECORDED: 07/19/2011